DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$19.50 Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$34.50

2014-854675

12/19/2014 11:09 AM

MATUSKA LAW OFFICES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1219-14-002-006

Recording Requested by and When Recorded Mail to:

Michael L. Matuska, Esq. MATUSKA LAW OFFICES, LTD. 937 Mica Drive, Suite 16A Carson City, NV 89705

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the Social Security number of any person or persons.

(PerNRS/239B(030)

(Signature)

ALLAN DAY SAPP

(Print Name & Title)

WATER RIGHTS DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this U day of December 2014, by and between ALLAN DAY SAPP and PATRICIA JEAN SAPP, Trustees of the Allan & PJ Sapp Family Trust, u/i/d 05/13/08, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR," and JAMES W. BENTLEY and MARYANN BENTLEY, as trustees of the Bentley Family 1995 Trust, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE."

WITNESSETH:

That for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said GRANTOR, does by these presents grant, bargain, and sell to the GRANTEE, and to his successors, heirs, and assigns forever, any and all water rights appurtenant to that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

5.00 acre feet of water rights assigned Claim No. V-04594 ("Water Right") by the Nevada State Engineer, said Water Right being appurtenant to property located at 839 Sheridan Lane, Gardnerville, Douglas County, Nevada, the same being Douglas County Assessor's Parcel Number 1219-14-002-006.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said water rights and the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEE, and to his successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has hereunto executed this WATER RIGHTS DEED the day and year first written above
ALLAN DAY SAPPI Trustee
John Care Care
PATRICIA JEAN SAPP, Trustee
PATRICIA JEAN SAPP, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 16 day of 6.
2014, by ALLAN DAY SAPP, as Trustee of the Allan & PJ Sapp Family Trust.
Din Tem
Notary Public Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 10-1717-3 My App. Expires April 10, 2016
THE WAY ADD. EXPRISOR OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 16 day of 100.
2014, by PATRICIA JEAN SAPP, as Trustee of the Allan & PJ Sapp Family Trust.
EUZ STERN LIZ STERN
Notary Public Notary No
My App. Expires April 10, 2016

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

			"	UK KEU	OKDERS OF HOME	AL US ONLY		
1.	Asses	sor Parcel Number(s)	D	ocumen	t/Instrument #:	\		
						The state of the s		
	(a) 12	19-14-002 <u>-006</u>					· · · · · ·	
			Di	ate of R	ecording;			
	(0)		N-	otes:				
					1,			
	(d)		-				_	
_	_		L				1	
2.	Type o	of Property:					. \	
	(a) /	──/ Vacant Land	((b)	/ / Single	Family Residence	· \	
	(c) 7	Condo/Townhou		(c) '	/	ex	N	
	(e) 7	Apartment Buildi		(f) '	Comm	ercial/Industrial		
	(g) Z			(h)		Home		
	(9) 7	X Other	,			1101110		
	(i) 7	A Other				\	N	
	T - 4 - 1 A	(-l10-l D f D				¢5 000	1	
3.		/alue/Sales Price of Prop				\$ <u>5,000</u>	 /	
		n Lieu of Foreclosure Only	(Value	of prop	erty)	\$		
	Transf	er Tax Value:	- N			\$		
	Real P	roperty Transfer Tax Due:	- N	N	No.	\$ <u>19.50</u>		
		. •		7	_ /	/ /		
4.	If Exer	nption Claimed:		- N				
••	(a)	Transfer Tax Exemption,	ner NR	\$ 375 (090 Section:			
	(b)	Explain Reason for Exem						
	(b)	Explain Reason for Exem	ipuon.		\rightarrow	<u> </u>		
				The same of the sa				
_			The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the	7			0/	
5.	Partial	Interest: Percenta	age being	g trans	sterred:		%	
that th docum claimed	e informa	d declares and acknowledges ation provided is correct to f called upon to substantiate on or other determination of er month.	the bes	t of the	eir information ar provided herein.	nd belief and can be Furthermore, the disallo	supported by wance of any	
Pursu	ant to	NRS 375.030, the Buve	r and S	Seller	shall be jointh	v and severally lia	ble for anv	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.								
		10 // 1/10			/ /	11		
Signa	ture //		$\langle \ \rangle$	200		Capacity US	arne.	
J'igila	.u.o <u></u>			and the same of th				
Ciano	£					Capacity		
Signa	ture			-		Capacity		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMAT			<u>N</u>	
		(Required)	- ,		D : 4 N	(Required)	T4	
	Name:	Allan & PJ Sapp Family	rust		Print Name:	Bentley Family 1998	rust	
Addre	ess:	839 Sheridan Lane			Address:	853 Sheridan Lane		
City:		Gardnerville /			City:	Gardnerville		
State:		NV Zip: 8	39460		State:	NV Zip	: 89460	
74		/ /				•		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING								
The same of the sa		ed if not the Seller or Buyer)						
Print Name: Michael L. Matuska, Esq.				Escrow#				
Addre	No.	937 Mica Drive, Suite 16						
City:			State: I	NV	Zip:	89705		
J.Ly.		Jaioun Jily		• •	h.	55,00		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)